& Railway Street, designated as Parts 3 and 4 on Plan 62R-17620, City of 
Stoney Creek, now City of Hamilton 

is hereby permanently closed. 

2. That the soil and freehold of Parts 3 and 4 on Plan Reference Plan 62R- 
17620, hereby permanently closed, be sold to Penady (Stoney Creek) Ltd. 
for the sum of One Hundred and Thirty-three Thousand and Eight 
Hundred Dollars ($1 33,800.00). 

3. That this by-law shall come into force and effect on the date of its 
registration in the Land Registry Office for the Land Titles Division of 
Wentworth (No. 62). 

PASSED AND ENACTED this 28th day of May, 2008. 

Fred Eisenberger